, Porm F-831 C (May 1963)		N. M. OXEC O ARTESIA OF ED STATES	FICE GORY IN TRU Other Instruct	t on	CODUTOSF Form approved Budget Bureau (No. 42-R1425. 30-015-21951	
	DEPARTMENT	OF THE INTE			D. LEANE DEBINATION AND EDITAL NO.	
	GEOLO	GICAL SURVEY			NM063472	
APPLICATIO	ON FOR PERMIT 1	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOFTER DE ZERE NERAS				
1a. TYPE OF WORK	RILL KX	DEEPEN	PLUG BAC	ж 🗆	7. UNIT AGREEMENT U. C. C.	
b, myphor where ore write	GAR WELL OTHER				8. FARM OR LEASE NAME	
2. NAME OF OPERATOR BELCO PETROLEUM CORPORATION					Federal 17 9. WBLL NO.	
3. ADDREAN OF OFFRATOR 10,000 Old Katy Road, Suite 100, Houston, Texas 77055					1. II. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT	
At Surface 1980' FSL; 1980' FEL					Wildcat 77. Contact 11. BEC, T., B., M., OR BLK. AND BURVEY OR AREA	
At proposed prod. Sam	e		SEP 2 2 197	6	Sec. 17, T185 - R30E	
	S AND DIRECTION FROM NEAD			IRVEY.	12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE	
5 miles sou 16. DIBTANCE FROM PE LOCATION TO SEA	th of Loco Hills,	New Mexico	NO. OMINI CANAR	XICO 17. NO. TO T	Eddy New Mexico	
PROPERTY OR LEAS (Also to Benrest	drig, unit line, if any)	660.	320		160 NRY OR CABLE TOOLS	
18. DISTANCE FROM F TO NLARBST WEIM OK APPLIKU FOR, ON	DINILLING, COMPLETED,	one	11,900'	I _	lotary	
W 2. KLEVATIONE (Show	whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)	m Gan + FC	· C 9-77-71	• ·	22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START*	
) 28. 34	A BRANDAR (SHOW WHELE DI HIL CHE BA M. GEO. + ECC. 9-22-76 October 20, 1976 28. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	1	QUANTITY OF CEMENT	
17-1/2"	13-3/8"	48.00	400'	30	0 sx (circulate)	
12-1/4"	9-5/8"	36.00	3,200'	1.00	0 sx (circulate)	
1 RECORD LESSEL	` 5-1/2"	17.00	11,900'	50)0 sx	
The up of on the	4	front 2. C.				
Prior to dr	illing below 9-5/ d. 1 Hydril, 1 p	8" casing, 3 r ipe ram and 1	emote-controlled blind ram	BOP's	s w/5000# working pressure	
Carson Scientific with		Viscosity-SEC	Water Loss	Typ	be a second s	
O SHALUNS NATION -	$\frac{\text{weight}-\text{Pro}}{9.0-9.5}$	35 - 40	No control	Gel	L/Lime	
400 - 3,2	00' 9.5 -10.0	30 - 35	No control		tive w/conversion to sat. brind C 1600'	
3,200 - 9,0		30 - 35	No control		esh water/lime 1/Spersene - nondispersed	
9,000 - 11,9		35 - 40	10 cc	Ge.	r/spersene - nondraperaed	
Estimated To Estimated De IN ABOVE SPACE DESC zone. If proposal is preventer program, ff	Pths-Oil & Gas: E BIRE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If to drill or deepen directions	ckers: Base sal Sone Springs 81	t 1300, San Andr .00; Wolfcamp 830	JU, SE	00, Atoka Shale 10,800 rawn 10,500; Morrow 11,200 ductive some and proposed new productive ed and true vertical depths. Give blowout	
24.	To 4 Ver	·	Administrative G	eologi	Lst DATE Sept. 16, 1976	
This space for I	'ederal or State office use) (TITLE_				
			APPROVAL DATE	-n l	-	
PRIMIT NO.			DDBU		D478	
APPROVED BY CONDITIONS OF API	HOVAL, IF ANY :	TITLE	1976			
LOGGING: Dual Induction, Neutron Density: TESTING: Possibly open hole DST						
.		THIS ARE EXP		1:1:1		
			NOT NOT INNEXT			

.

RECEIVED NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION OCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATIO WEL Foderal 17 4 S GEOLOGICAL SURVEY MEXICO be from the outer boundaries BELCO PETROLEUM CORP. -Frange 18 South 30 East 17 1980 <u>Jert to mater</u> East line and 1980 South 1 10 W. Hert 320 Morrow 3486.0 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and rovalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners convertions have dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? If answer in "yes!" type of consolidation Commune tozotion Yes [] No If answer is "not" Jigt the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been considudated. (Use reserve side of this form if no celikary.)_ No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization conitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Company sim. CERTIFICATION Colomba 23 March & Star at a constant share some store RECEIVED OCT 28 1976 Lu J. Mering D. C. C. Almantrat in Cologist ARTEBIA, OFFICE Belco Potroles m Cosp. 9-20-76 - 1980' --a and correct to the ledge and belief August 26, 1976 m/ Wat 800 1000 2000 1 800 1320 16 80 660

SURFACE USE PLAN BELCO PETROLEUM CORPORATION Well No. 1 Federal 17 1980' FSL, 1980' FEL, Sec. 17, T18S-R30E Eddy County, New Mexico Lease: New Mexico 063472

The proposed wellsite is approximately five miles due south of Loco Hills, New Mexico and can be reached by exiting from a paved road three miles southwest of Loco Hills (See Exhibits "A" and "B").

1. <u>EXISTING ROADS</u>: Access and existing roads are shown on Exhibit "A", a regional map at a scale of 1" = 2 miles. In addition, Exhibit "B" also illustrates access. Exhibit "B" is a composite of enlarged portions of USGS topographic quadrangles Clayton Basin, Maljamar and Oil City, spliced to USGS topographic quadrangle Red Lake S.E. with a uniform scale of 1:24,000. Existing roads are also shown on Exhibit "C", a plat of the lease at a scale of 1" = 500'.

Belco plans to repair and maintain an existing entry caliche road, (see Exhibit "B") which extends two miles northward from the proposed location entry road connecting to an existing, maintained, good condition caliche road.

2. <u>PROPOSED ROAD</u>: A proposed 1800' road is shown on Exhibits "A", "B" and "C" which will occupy an existing trail which shows evidence of occasional use.

Length and Width: Approximately 1800' of 20' sub-grade under 12' width roadway.

Surfacing Material: New road will be surfaced with six inches of compact caliche derived from an existing open pit 2.5 miles north of the proposed location as shown on Exhibit "A".

Cut and Fill: None required, shown on Exhibit "A".

Culverts: None required.

Cattleguards, Gates, etc.: None are planned at this time although an existing narrow cattleguard located 3+ miles north of the proposed wellsite on existing good caliche road (see Exhibit "B") will be evaluated for possible replacement according to need.

3. EXISTING WELLS: This proposed wildcat gas well location is on the south end of existing shallower oil fields having numerous wells as shown by Exhibit "A". Nearby shallow dry holes are also shown on Exhibit "A". Nearest comparable well is a dry hole approximately two miles north of the proposed location.

4. PRODUCTION, GATHERING, TREATING AND STORAGE FACILITIES:

Tank Battery: Tank battery site as shown on Exhibit "D" in the event of a successful well.

Flow Lines: Proposed flow lines are shown on Exhibit "D".

Transmission Gas Sales Line: If successful, the gas from this well will be assigned to New Mexico Gas Company to which it is presently dedicated. Location of a sales line is presently not determined although it is anticipated that a gas sales line will be constructed parallel to existing roads to a connection point in SW/4 Section 2, T18S - R29E, a distance of approximately six miles from the proposed wellsite. An amended land use plan will be developed in the event of this contingency.

- 5. WATER SUPPLY: Drilling water will be transmitted to the proposed wellsite by a temporary surface flow line from an existing water well shown on Exhibit "B" approximately 0.8 miles north of the proposed wellsite.
- SOURCE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS: Caliche for surfacing the proposed road and wellsite pad will be obtained from an existing open pit in the SWNE/4 Section 5, T18S - R30E, as shown on Exhibit "B". In addition, caliche may be obtained from existing open pits in Section 32, T17S - R30E.

7. METHOL'S OF HANDLING WASTE DISPOSAL:

•

5

Drill cuttings will be disposed of in the drilling pits.

Drilling fluids will be allowed to evaporate in the drilling pits until pits are dry.

Any produced water will be collected in tanks until hauled away. Any oil produced during tests will be stored in test tanks until sold.

Trash containers will be provided around the drilling rig during drilling and completion procedures. Trash, waste paper, garbage, and junk will be buried in a separate trash pit, as shown on Exhibit "D", and covered with a minimum of 24 inches of dirt.

8. ANCILLARY FACILITIES: No camps, airstrips, etc. will be constructed.

9. WELLSITE LAYOUT: Exhibit "D" shows the dimensions and the relative locations of the well pad, mud pits, reserve pit, and trash pit with respect to the well.

Mat Size" 350' x 230'

Cut and Fill: The proposed drillsite pad will require leveling, including minor cutting of the native sand (in low relief dune form) on the western side of the pad as well as minor fill by sand on the east side of the pad.

Surfaced: The sand base will be surfaced by 6 inches of compact caliche.

Reserve Pit: 155' x 125' pit lined with plastic.

Cleared Buffer Area: No buffer area is to be cleared; however, area around well mat may be used for turn-a-around and/or storage.

- 10. PLANS FOR RESTORATION OF THE SURFACE: After completion of drilling and/or completion operations, all equipment and other material not needed for operations will be removed. Pits will be filled and location cleaned of all trash and junk as soon as practical or buried with at least 24" of cover. Any unguarded pits containing fluids will be fenced until they are filled. After abandonment of the well, the well pad and all unneeded access roads will be ripped to promote re-vegetation.
- 11. OTHER INFORMATION:

Topography: Land surface consists of very low relief undulating sand dunes.

Soil: Sand

Vegetation: Johnson grass, scrub oak (greasewood), sand sage, minor amount of low mesquite, and a few yucca observed.

Wildlife: Rabbits, gophers and mice observed.

Ponds and Streams: None present in vicinity of drillsite.

Residences and Other Structures: There are no occupied dwellings within 1/2 mile.

Water Wells: One well observed 0.8 mile north of proposed well location.

Land Use: Sparse grazing and hunting.

Surface Ownership: SE/4 of Section 17: Synder Ranches, c/o Larry Squires, P. O. Box 726, Lovington, New Mexico 88260, a grazing lease from the BLM.

Well Sign: Sign identifying and locating well will be maintained at drillsite commencing with the spudding of the well.

12. OPERATOR'S REPRESENTATIVE: Field personnel who can be contacted concerning compliance of this Surface Use Plan consists of:

Ray Belden, 411 Petroleum Building, Midland, Texas 79701 - Phone: (915) 683-6366

13. CERTIFICATION:

1

4.4

:

I hereby certify that I, or persons under my direct supervision, have inspected the proposed drillsite and access route; that I am familiar with the conditions which presently exist; that the statements made in this plat are, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct; and, that the work associated with the operations proposed herein will be performed by BELCO PETROLEUM CORPORATION and its contractors and sub-contractors in conformity with this plan and the terms and conditions under which it is approved. A copy of this plan will be posted at the wellsite during the drilling of the well for reference by all contractors and sub-contractors.

- 3 -

Ter

Lee G. Nering Administrative Geologist BELCO PETROLEUM CORFORATION Houston, Texas







155' Trash Pits **Reserve** Pits Mud Pits Proposed Road 175 Well Bore 7 Well Mat 350 Salantor Link yester Doby Son Cor Assendly ţ EXHIBITD Beko Petroleum Corf. Land Use Plan Scale 1 = 50' Fed 17-1 Sec 17, T18 SR30E Eddy Co., NM.

. .

.

